FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY

Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions
(Regulation of Admissions and Fees)
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Govt. Polytechnic Building, 305, E-mail: fra.govmh@gmail.com
3rd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Bandra (E), Web: mahafra.org

Mob. No. : 8828786264

Minutes of Meeting of Authority

Dt.13/06/2024

The Meeting of the Fees Regulating Authority (constituted under section 11(2)(3)(4) of the
Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of
Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 held on 13t June, 2024 in the Conference Hall, Room
No. 305, Government Polytechnic Building, 49 Kherwadi, Ali Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (E),
Mumbai — 400 051.

The following were present/absent:

Hon'ble Justice V. L. Achliya (Retd.),

Chairperson of Fees Regulating Authority Present.

Dr. Vijay Vasant Khole,
2. | Ex-Vice Chancellor, Mumbai University, . | Not Present.
Member of Fees Regulating Authority

Shri. Manoj Damodar Chandak,

3. | Chartered Accountant, Member of Fees : | Present.
Regulating Authority
Shri. Nitin Bapurao Chavan,

4. | Chartered Accountant, Member of Fees : | Present.

Regulating Authority

Shri. Ratnakar (Shirish) Phadtare,
5. | Cost Accountant, Member of Fees : | Present
Regqulating Authority

Shri. Atul Damodar Dharap,

6. | Cost Accountant, Member of Fees : | Present.
Regulating Authority
Shri. Adv. Dharmendra Dilip Mishra,

7. | Professional Educationist, Member of Fees : | Present,

Regulating Authority

The Director, Technical Education, Mumbai,

8. | Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating At
Authority.
The Director Higher Education, (M.S),

9. | Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating : | Absent.
Authority.

Commissioner Medical Education (M.S)

- 10. | Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating presence dispensed for a

Authority . | gay.
The Director, Directorate of AYUSH,
11. | Maharashtra State, Ex-Officio Member of : | Absent

Fees Regulating Authority
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12.

The Member Secretary of the Maharashtra .
Council of Agriculture Education and . | Presence dispensed for a
Research , Pune , Ex-Officio Member of Fees | * | day.

Regulating Authority.

13

Shri. S.Ramamoorthy,I.A.S.,
Member Secretary of Fees Regulating . | Present.
Authority

Item No.1:

To consider the proposals for approval of fees for the academic year
2024-2025.

“Discussed.

After examining the proposals and the documents submitted in
support of the proposals the fees of the Institutes/Colleges mentioned
below have been finalised as under:

Fee Approved
Sr. . for the A.Y.
No. Code Name of the Institute Course 2024-2025

Per student

B.Pharm 91,000/ -
MGSM's Smt. Sharadchandrika

52 | PH5187 | Suresh Patil College of
Pharmacy, Chopda, Jalgaon No Upward

M.Pharm 5
Revision

B.Pharm 1,32,000/-
Amrutvahini College Of

53 | PH5194 | Pharmacy,Amrutnagar,

Sangamner 1,00,500/-

M.Pharm

Jagdamba Education Society, B.Pharm LAliERe; -

54 | PH5197 | S.N.D. College Of Pharmacy

Babhulgaon, Nashik M.Pharm 1,36,500/-

B.Pharm 1,23,500/-
55 | PH5201 P.R.E.S.'s College of Pharmacy,

Chincholi, Nashik
M.Pharm 11671000/"

B.Pharm |  81,000/-

56 | PH5203 K.B.H.S5.5.Trust's Institute of

Pharmacy, Malegaon, Nashik
M.Pharm 1,11,000/-
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Fee Approved
Sr. ; for the A.Y.
No. Code Name of the Institute Course 2024-2025
Per student
Shri. Gurudatta Shikshan BiPham 1 "1,00,000/-
Sansthas Loknete Dr. 1.D.
i Pawar College Of Pharmacy, 110,000/ -
H 4 r
Manur, Nashik M.Pharm (As Demanded) |
Bombay College of Pharmacy,
58 | PH3016 Mibai-Subaebe B.Pharm 1,02,500/-
|
o B.Pharm 1,78,000/- |
Bharati Vidyapeeth College Of -
59 | PH3205 | Pharmacy, Belapur, Navi
SIpE M.Pharm | No Upward
Revision
Vighnaharata Trust, Shivajirao
60 | PH3241 | S Jondhle College of Pharmacy, | B.Pharm 72,500/~
Shahapur, Thane
Shri Pandit Baburao Chaughule ix 5
61 | PH3506 College Of Pharmacy, Thane B.Pharm 74,000/ |
62 | PH4204 | Bajiraoji Karanjakar College of | B.Pharm 86,500/-
Pharmacy, Sakoli , Bhandara
Ambe Durga Education B.Pharm |  1,23,500/-
63 | PH4207 | Society's Dadasaheb Balpande
College of Pharmacy, Nagpur. | m pharm 1,30,500/-
Young Engineer'S Education Ll 85,500/~
64 | PH4643 | Society'S Maharashtra Institute
Of Pharmacy, Chandrapur. M.Pharm 1,11,000/-
B.Pharm 1!37r000/'
R.C.Patel Institute of
65 | PH5186 | Pharmaceutical Education &
Research, Dhule
M.Pharm 1162:500/'
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Fee Approved
Sr. ; for the A.Y.
N Code Name of the Institute Course 2024-2025
Per student
Progressive Education Society's | B.Pharm 78,500/-
66 | PH6364 | Modern College Of Pharmacy( 3
For Women), Pune M.Pharm | 1,23,500/

Samarth Educational Trust's B.Pharm 1,04,000/-
67 | PH6393 | Arvind Gavali college of

Pharmacy, Satara M.Pharm 1,20,500/~
Late Adv Dadasaheb Chavan
68 | PH6501 | Memorial Institute of Pharmacy | B.Pharm 89,000/~

Malwadi Masur, Karad, Satara

Yashoda Shikshan Prasarak

69 | PH6504 | Mandal's Sojar College Of B.Pharm 70,000/-
Pharmacy

70 | PHE907 Sarojini College Of Pharmacy, B.Pharm 83,500/-
Kolhapur

Late Laxmibai Phadtare College

0/-
of Pharmacy, Indapur, Pune B.Pharm 83,000/

71 | PH6962

Item No.2: Any other subject with the permission of the Chair.

To consider the proposal of Maharashtra Institute of Pharmacy,
Chandrapur (PH4643) run by Young Engineer’s Education Society’s
in_respect of B.Pharm & M.Pharm courses for approval of fees for

the academic year 2023-2024.
“Discussed.

On due consideration of the proposal, it was decided to approve the
fees structure of the Institute/College as under:

Fee Approved
Sr. : for the A.Y
No. | €ode | Name of the Institute Course 2023-2024

Per student

No Upward
B.Pharm Revision

M.Pharm

85,000/ -
2021-22 Adhoc

Young Engineer’s Education Confirmed

1 PH4643 | Society’s Maharashtra Institute

of Pharmacy, Chandrapur. 1,00,000/-

2022-23 Adhoc
Confirmed

2023-24 1,03,000/-

Let the follow up action be taken accordingly”. .

Date: 13" June, 2024

Place: Mumbai ' Fees Regulating/Authority
State of Maharashtra



